

Sessions-20/2023

CNR:WBUD01-003166-2022

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.02

Dated 01/02/2023

Court is lying vacant for retirement of regular P.O. due to superannuation.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

All the 07 (seven) accused persons namely Mahabir Das @ Mahabir Ch. Das, Bani Das, Lalit Das @ Lalit Ch. Das, Raju Debsharma, Sunati Das @ Suniti Das, Bharati Debsharma and Chanchal Das on interim bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons namely Mahabir Das @ Mahabir Ch. Das, Bani Das, Lalit Das @ Lalit Ch. Das, Raju Debsharma, Sunati Das @ Suniti Das, Bharati Debsharma and Chanchal Das files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Interim bail are hereby confirmed against the accused persons namely Mahabir Das @ Mahabir Ch. Das, Bani Das, Lalit Das @ Lalit Ch. Das, Raju Debsharma, Sunati Das @ Suniti Das, Bharati Debsharma and Chanchal Das.

The case record be transferred to the Court of the **Ld. A.D.J. F.T.C. 1st**

Court Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for disposal.

Aforesaid accused persons to appear before the Ld. transferee Court on 06/03/2023.

Fix 06/03/2023 for appearance before the Ld. transferee Court and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)