

CNR WBUD01-003166-2022, JO CODE WB01014

Sess. Case no.20/23

01/19.12.23

All the accused persons (7) on court bail are present by filing hajira.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order. Hence, the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and the Ld. P.P.

Perused the case record and C.D.

The prima facie case U/s-306/34 of IPC is made out against the accused persons. Accordingly, the charge U/s-306/34 of IPC is framed against the accused person.

The substance of accusation of the offence punishable U/s-306/34 of IPC is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali and individually to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Fixing 26.04.23 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 1 & 2,

Fixing 29.04.23 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 3 & 4 and

Fixing 30.04.23 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 5 & 6.

Issue summons accordingly.

The prosecution is to take proper steps.

Accd. persons will remain as before.

Dictated by me.

Judge

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

**Sess. Case no. 70/2021
Present:- Basant Sharma,
ADJ, FTC-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

Later

10.12.21

The case is taken up for hearing of bail petition dtd. 03.12.2021 on behalf of accd Paramita Karmakar.

Ld advocate for accd petitioner submits that accd is woman that she is in the custody since long time. It is further submitted that petitioner has two minor sons in the house and she is not at present able to look

after them.

Ld advocate for petitioner prays for bail on any terms and conditions.

Ld Public Prosecutor raises objection and submitted that Hon'ble High court, Calcutta has been pleased to reject the bail application petitioner u/s. 439 CrPC.

Perused the petition for bail and also perused the materials on CD.

It appears that after filing of the c/s the Hon'ble High court, Calcutta was pleased to reject the bail application of the petitioner u/s. 439 CrPC vide CRM No. 1205 of 2020 dtd. 5.2.20. In view of such facts and also considering the materials on CD and case record, I am not inclined to allow the bail application. Therefore, the bail prayer is hereby considered and rejected.

Todate for evidence.

Accd. persons will remain as before.

Dictated by me.

**Judge
Judge,**

Addl. Dist. & Sess.

FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

