

CNR WBUD01-003166-2022, J.O. CODE WB01014

Sess. Case no.20/23

02/30.04.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW.5 & 6.

Out of seven (7) accused persons, four accused persons (4) are present by filing hajira and three accd persons are absent by filing petition u/s. 317 CrPC on the ground stated therein.

Prosecution files hajira of one witness namely Banesh Debsharma. He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

It is pertinent to mention here that on 26.04.24 the record is not put up due to Lok Sabha Election.

Fix 21.08.24 for evidence of CSW 2 & 3

Fix 22.08.24 for evidence of CSW 4 & 5

Fix 23.08.24 for evidence of CSW 6,8 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step. Accd on bail will remain as before.

Dictated by me.

Judge

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

**Memo. no.                      date**

**Copy forwarded to the IC Raiganj PS for compliance .**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

