

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
CNR NO.-WBUD01-003166-2022, J.O.CODE WB01014  
SESS -20/2023

3/21.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2 & 3.

All the seven (07) accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files haziras of two witnesses namely Harish Ch Debsharma (CSW-3) and Biswanath Debsharma (CSW-2).

Both the witnesses are examined in chief, during examination in chief, both are declared hostile by the Ld Prosecution, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2 & PW-3 respectively.

During examination in chief of PW-3, signature of witness on S/L dt 8.9.21 is marked as Exbt-P1/1, signature of witness on S/L dt 15.10.21 at 17:15 hrs is marked as Exbt-P2, signature of witness on S/L dt 8.9.21 at 16:35 hrs is marked as Exbt-P3.

Fix 22.08.24 for evidence of CSW-4 & 5.

Fix 23.08.24 for evidence of CSW-6, 8 & 9.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.

