

WBUD010031662022



Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D

J.O.CODE WB00993

8/04.07.2025/04.01.2025 SESS -20/2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-4 & 5.

All seven (07) accused persons on bail are represented by a petition u/s 317 Cr.PC. Subsequently one accd person has filed a late hajira.

Prosecution files hazira of two witness one namely Bharati Debsharma is examined in chief as PW4 & cross examined in full and discharged and second witness namely Bhupen Debsharma is examined as PW5 & cross examination in full and discharged.

Fix 05.07.2025 for evidence of CSW-6, 8 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.
D/C

