

WBUD010031662022



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS -20/2023

8/05.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-6, 8 & 9.

Out of seven (07) accused persons on bail four are present by filing hazira and rest are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC on the ground stated therein.

Prosecution files hazira of three witness. Witness namely Bishnu Debsharma is examined as PW6 & cross examination in full and discharged. During his evidence, signature of PW6 on the carbon copy of inquest report be marked as ext-P-4/1/PW6. Witness namely Nabin Debsharma is examined as PW7 and cross examination in full and discharged. During his evidence photographs be marked as ext P-3/2, P-3/3 and P-3/4 & Zimma bond signed by the PW7 be marked as P-3/5. Witness namely Nabin Debsharma is examined as PW8 & cross examination in full and discharged. During his evidence , signature of witness over carbon copy of S/L dt 15.10.21 be marked as P-2/1, photographs be markes as ext P-2/2,P-2/3 and P-2/4 respectively & zimma bond signed by the PW8 be marked as ext P-2/5.

Fix 19.01.2026 for evidence of CSW10, 11 & 12.

Fix 20.01.2026 for evidence of CSW 13,14 & 15

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

