

WBUD010031662022



Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
J.O.CODE WB00993  
SESS -20/2023

10/20.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-10, 11 & 12.

All the seven (07) accused persons on bail are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC on the ground stated therein. Subsequently six are present by filing late hazira.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Niruupam Fauzder (CSW-15) who is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-9.

During examination in chief of PW-9, entire formal FIR is marked as Exbt-5, enorsement alongwith signature of the witness over the W/C is marked as Exbt-P6/1 and entire W/C is marked as Exbt-P6.

At this stage, Prosecution files a petition u/s 294 CrPC with Post Mortem Report and Dead Body Challan of Mithun Debsharma and prayed for marking the same as Exbts for speedy disposal of the matter as it is time consuming to produce the doctor witnesses to prove these documents.

Copy served. No Objection raised. Hd both sides. Considering all aspects the prayer is allowed as these documents are essential for proper adjudication of this case. Let the documents be marked in the following manner :

- (a) Post Mortem Report of Mithun Debsharma Exbt-P7,
- (b) Dead Body Challan of Mithun Debsharma – Exbt-P8.

The evidence of PW is closed as per the submission of the Ld Prosecution.

Fix 12.02.2026 for examination of the accused u/s 313 CrPC.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C