

WBUD010031662022



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS -20/2023

11/12.02.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 CrPC. All the seven (07) accused persons on bail namely Mahabir Das, Bharati Debsharma, Chanchal Das, Bani Das, Raju Desharma, Lalit Das and Sunati Das are present by filing hazira. Ld. P.P as well as the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The accused persons are examined in my presence and hearing and their answers were recorded in the designated form in full and true account of the statement made by the accused. The questions are put to the accused in their language, i.e in Bengali and the contents of the statements were read over, explained and translated in Bengali to the accused persons which are admitted by them to be correct and thereafter, they put signatures on the same. Let this be kept with the record. Fix 10.03.2026 for Argument/ Judgement.

D/C